

MINUTES OF THE MEETING
EDUCATION COMMITTEE
MONTANA STATE SENATE

April 16, 1977

The thirty-eighth meeting of the Senate Education Committee was called or order by Senator Chet Blaylock, Chairman, on the above date, at 3:00 o'clock P. M.

The meeting was held for the purpose of considering a last-minute Bill which was received on this date.

CONSIDERATION OF SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION No. 50: A joint resolution honoring academic excellence achieved by students in the university system. Introduced by Senator Pat Regan, Billings, District 31.

Senator Blaylock moved that Senate Joint Resolution 50 DO PASS: on roll call vote, the motion was unanimously adopted.

Chet Blaylock, Chairman

SENATE COMMITTEE

EDUCATION

Date April 16, 1977 SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION No. 50 Time _____

NAME	YES	NO
Senator Chet Blaylock, Chairman	CMB	
Senator Ed Smith, Vice Chairman	E.S.	
Senator George McCallum	G.M.	
Senator Bill Mathers	B.M.	
Senator William E. Murray	W.E.M.	
Senator Frank Dunkle	F	
Senator Paul Boylan	P.B.	
Senator Larry Fasbender	L.F.	
Senator Bill Thomas	B.T.	
Senator Margaret Warden	M.W.	

Jennie Lind
SecretaryChet Blaylock
Chairman

Motion: Senator Chet Blaylock moved that Senate Joint Resolution
No. 50 DO PASS; motion was unanimously adopted.

(include enough information on motion--put with yellow copy of
 committee report.)

STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT

April 16 19 77

MR. PRESIDENT,

We, your committee on EDUCATION

having had under consideration SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION Bill No. 50,

Respectfully report as follows: That SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION Bill No. 50,

Introduced Bill,

DO PASS

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AMENDMENTS

HOUSE BILL No. 365

April 16, 1977

1. Amend page 2, section 1, line 5.

Following: "~~\$430~~"

Strike: "\$434.10"

Insert: "\$434"

2. Amend page 2, section 1, line 11.

Following: line 10

Strike: "\$14,293"

Insert: "\$14,292"

Following: "~~\$430~~"

Strike: "\$434.10"

Insert: "\$434"

3. Amend page 2, section 1, line 17.

Following: "\$22,606"

Strike: "\$22,819"

Insert: "\$22,818"

4. Amend page 2, section 1, line 18.

Following: "\$269.35"

Strike: "\$271.89"

Insert: "\$271.80"

5. Amend page 3, section 1, line 2.

Following: "\$999.05"

Strike: "\$1,008.48"

Insert: "\$1,008"

6. Amend page 3, section 1, line 8.

Following: line 7

Strike: "\$949.63"

Insert: "\$949.60"

7. Amend page 3, section 1, line 13.

Following: "\$763.40"

Strike: "\$770.61"

Insert: "\$770.60"

8. Amend page 3, section 1, line 23.

Following: "\$58,611"

Strike: "\$59,164"

Insert: "\$59,166"

9xxxAmendxpagex4xsectionx1xline17x
Followingx\$1,207x
Strikex\$1,219x
Insertx\$1,218x

9. Amend page 4, section 1, line 17.
Following: "\$1,207"
Strike: "\$1,219"
Insert: "\$1,218"

10. Amend page 4, section 1, line 18.
Following: "\$1.22"
Strike: "\$1.23"
Insert: "\$1.24"

11. Amend page 4, section 1, line 23.
Following: line 22
Strike: "\$1,659"
Insert: "\$1,095"

12. Amend page 4, section 1, line 24.
Following: "~~{6-19}~~"
Strike: "22"
Insert: "23"

13. Amend page 5, section 1, line 3.
Following: line 2
Strike: "\$1,026.56"
Insert: "\$1,027"

14. Amend page 5, section 1, line 16.
Following: "\$10,906"
Strike: "\$11,009"
Insert: "\$11,113"

15. Amend page 5, section 1, line 21.
Following: line 20.
Strike: "\$11,009"
Insert: "\$11,113"

16. Amend page 5, section 1, line 22.
Following: "\$455.80"
Strike: "\$460.15"
Insert: "\$464.40"

17. Amend page 6, section 1, line 2.
Following: line 1
Strike: "\$15,151"
Insert: "\$15,292"

18. Amend page 6, section 1, line 3.
Following: "~~\$455.80~~"
Strike: "\$460.15"
Insert: "\$464.40"

19. Amend page 6, section 1, line 9.
Following: "~~\$237,962~~"
Strike: "\$24,188"
Insert: "\$24,415"

20. Amend page 6, section 1, line 10.
Following: "~~\$285.50~~"
Strike: "\$288.20"
Insert: "\$290.90"

21. Amend page 6, section 1, line 19.
Following: "~~\$1,059~~"
Strike: "\$1,069"
Insert: "\$1,079"

22. Amend page 6, section 1, line 20.
Following: "~~\$-92~~"
Strike: "\$1.04"
Insert: "\$1.05"

23. Amend page 6, section 1, line 24.
Following: "~~\$997.20~~"
Strike: "\$1,006.61"
Insert: "\$1,016"

24. Amend page 6, section 1, line 25.
Following: "94"
Strike: "95"
Insert: "96"

25. Amend page 7, section 1, line 5.
Following: "~~\$809.20~~"
Strike: "\$816.83"
Insert: "\$824.60"

26. Amend page 7, section 1, line 17.

Following: line 16

Strike: "\$62,714"

Insert: "\$63,308"

27. Amend page 7, section 1, line 20.

Following: "~~\$2,589~~"

Strike: "~~\$2,613~~"

Insert: "\$2,638"

28. Amend page 7, section 1, line 22.

Following: "~~\$14.12~~"

Strike: "\$14.26"

Insert: "\$14.39"

29. Amend page 8, section 1, line 1.

Following: "~~\$2,363~~"

Strike: "\$2,385"

Insert: "\$2,408"

30. Amend page 8, section 1, line 2.

Following: "~~\$14.12~~"

Strike: "\$14.26"

Insert: "\$14.39"

31. Amend page 8, section 1, line 6.

Following: "~~\$1,516~~"

Strike: "\$1,530"

Insert: "\$1,544"

32. Amend page 8, section 1, line 8.

Following: "~~\$2.36~~"

Strike: "\$2.38"

Insert: "\$2.41"

33. Amend page 8, section 1, line 12.

Following: "~~\$1,279~~"

Strike: "\$1,292"

Insert: "\$1,304"

34. Amend page 8, section 1, line 13.

Following: "~~\$1.29~~"

Strike: "\$1.30"

Insert: "\$1.32"

35. Amend page 8, section 1, line 17.

Following: "~~\$1,149~~"

Strike: "\$1,161"

Insert: "\$1,171"

36. Amend page 8, section 1, line 18.

Following: "~~23~~"

Strike: "23 cents"

Insert: "24 cents"


37. Amend page 8, section 1, line 22.

Following: "~~\$1,077.95~~"

Strike: "\$1,088.15"

Insert: "\$1,098"

AND AS SO AMENDED, BE CONCURRED IN


Chet Blaylock, Chairman